RESOLUTION NO. 5427

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AND ADMINISTER AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF AUBURN AND RACING TO EQUITY CONSULTING GROUP FOR RACIAL EQUITY TRAINING AND POLICY DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the City has identified an interest in racial equity training to provide professional development opportunities and racial equity policy development; and

WHEREAS, Racing to Equity Consulting Group is qualified to provide those services in a good and professional manner at a cost that is acceptable to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN, WASHINGTON, RESOLVES as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Mayor is authorized to execute and administer an Agreement between the City and Racing to Equity Consulting Group which will be in substantial conformity with the Agreement attached as Exhibit A.

Section 2. The Mayor is authorized to implement those administrative procedures necessary to carry out the directives of this legislation.

<u>Section 3.</u> This Resolution will take effect and be in full force on passage and signatures.

Dated and Signed this day of	, 2019.
	CITY OF AUBURN
	NANCY DACKLIS MAYOD
ATTEOT	NANCY BACKUS, MAYOR
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Shawn Campbell, MMC, City Clerk	Steven L. Gross, City Attorney

Resolution No. 5427 May 14, 2019 Page 1 of 1